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THE SYRO-MALANKARA CATHOLIC CHURCH
EPARCHY OF PATHANAMTHITTA

Most Rev.Dr. Samuel Mar Irenios
Bishop of Pathanamthitta

Catholic Bishop’s House
Pathanamthitta - 689 645
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10 JANUARY 2023

9:00-9:15
9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45
9:45-10.00
10:00 - 10.15
10:15-10.30
10:30 - 10.45
10:45-11.00
11:00- 11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30- 11:45
11:45-12:00
12:00-12:15
3:30- 3:45
3:45-4:00
4:00- 4:15
4:15-4:30
4:30-4:45
4:45-5:00

Ranni Perunadu, Laha
Thonikadav, Kochukulam,
Mundanmada Ashramam
Vadasserikara
Maniyar - Amadagiri
Thottamon - Thekkummala
Kumplampoika
Puthukulam
Puthusserimaa- Kattoor
Mannarakulanji

M ekozhoor - Uthimmood
Kumbazha- Anjilikunnu
Vaydahda
Kizhakkupuram
Kizhavdloor

Mylapra- Marygiri
Attachackad

Chengara

CarmdaParish
Athumpumkulam - Avolikuzhy

12 JANUARY 2023 - AFTERNOON

3:00-3:15
3:15-3:30
3:30-3:45
3:45-4.00
4.00-4:15
4:15-4:30

=

al@MMo®Ig ©)al®d

Elimullumplacka + Keekozhoor
Mannera + Thekkuthodu
Thannithodu + Karimanthodu+
Chittar

Seethathodu + Gurunathanmannu
Mool akkayam + Pampavalley

2022 MAloeru@ -Wlmosnud ennssgld




4:45-5:00
5:00-5:15
5:15-5:30

9:00-9:15
9:15-9:30
9:30-9:45
9:45-10.00
10:00- 10.15
10:15-10.30
10:30- 10.45
10:45- 11.00
11:00- 11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30- 11:45
11:45-12:00
12:00-12:15

Angamoozhy + K ottamonpara
Vayyattupuzha+ Pampini
PrathyashaBhavan

13 JANUARY 2023

Konnithazham

Konni

L akkoor + Karunyabhavan
Poomkavu + Va anchuzhy
Vakayar

Pezhumkal + Murinjakal
Athirumka +Kdldli
Kokkathodu + Kalelithottam
Koodal

Nedumonkavu +Angadical
Chandanapdly
Vazhamuttom

Attarikom+ Thonniamaa

13 JANUARY 2023 AFTERNOON

3:00-3:15pm
3:15-3:30
3:30- 3:45
3:45-4:00
4:00- 4:15
4:15-4:30
4.30-4:45
4:45-5:00
5:00-5:15

Omalloor + Kaippattoor

Mezhuveli East & West
Aranmula+ Kurichimuttom
Ullannoor

Ulanadu

Karakkad + Kulanadat+Kurampala
Oonnuka

Paranthal

Anandapaly + Pongd adi

alommonls 0)aimo ——JEERL
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14 JANUARY 2023

9:00-9:15 - SH, TTI, Mylapra
9:15-9:30 - Higher Secondary School, Mylapra
9:30-9.45 - SH, High School, Mylapra
9:45-10:00 - St.Mary'sLPSchool, Mylapra
10:00- 10:15 - & Benedict’'sHigh School, Thannithodu
10:15- 10.30 - St GeorgePublic School, Thannithodu
10:30- 10.45 - SAVHS, Angamoozhy
10:45-11.00 - MSCUPS, Kottamonpara
11:00-11:15 - St. ThomasUPS, Perunadu
11:15-11:30 - S. ThomasUPS, Thonniyamaa
11:30-11:45 - St. ThomasUPS, Vakayar
11:45-12:00 - MSCLPS, Konnithazham
12:00- 12:15 - MSCLPS, Mannarakulanji
12:15-12:30 - MSCLPS, Ulanadu

14 JANUARY 2023 AFTERNOON
2:30-2:45 - MSCLPS, Pongaladi
2:45-3:.00 - MSCLPS, Nariyapuram
3:00-3:15 - MSCLPS, Vettoor
3:15-3:30 - MSCLPS, Nannuvakkad
3:30-3:45 - MSCLPS, Ullannoor
3:45-4:00 - MSCLPS, Ullannoor
4:00-4:15 - MSCLPS, Thumpamon
4:15-4:30 - All SaintsSchool, Adoor
4:30-4:45 - Carmd School, Payyanamon
4:45-5:00 - Marlvanios School, Vadasserikara
-m— AlEOMo®§ ©)al®d

2022 Mmaloeu@ -wlavoenud ennygsglad



J ca®mo mdlooml

5:00-5:15 -
5:15-5:30 -
5:30-5:45 -
5:45-6:00 -
6:00-6:15 -

&Hcomoeilend que T e

Madona School, Pathanamthitta
MSC LPSOmalloor

MSCLPS, Vaiyanthi

ITC, Seethathodu

ABHS, Omalloor

JANUARY 2023

3:00-3:45pm -
3:45-4:.00 -
4.00- 4:15 -
4:15-4:30 -
4:30-4:45 -
4:45-5:00 -
5:00-5:15 -
5:00-5:15 -

V - Kottayam + Elappupara
Cheekkana + Ashwasabhavan
Thottupuram

Elanthoor

Prakkanam + Pulinthitta
Thatta

Anandapaly + Pongd adi
Vdliyanthi + ThykkavuAshram

JANUARY 2023

9:00-9:15 -
9:15-9:30 -
9:30-9:45 -
9:45 - 10.00 -
10:00 - 10.15 -
10:15- 10.30 -
10:30- 10.45 -
10:45-11.00 -
11:00-11:15 -
11:15-11:30 -

Mar Chrysostom College, Paranthal
Muttathukonam

Mulanthara

Panddam

Thumpamon

Oottupara

Kadammanitta

Naranganam +Karimpekkal
Puthenpeedika

Cathedra

AEOMo®g ©)al®9 —E—
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19 JANUARY 2023

9:00-9:15 - Erathumpamon + Pampumaa
9:15-9:30 - Ramanchira

9:30-10:00 - DM Sigers

10:00-10:30 - SICSisgters

10:30- 11:00 - GethasemaneSigters
11:00-11.30 - VincentianSigers

11:30- 12.00 - SMSSigers, Payyanamon
12:00- 12.30 - FDSHJSisters, Lakkoor
3:00-3:15 - MCA

3:15-3:30 - MCYM

3:30-3:45 - Vincent Depaul

3:45-4:00 - Mahrusamgam

4:00- 4:15 - Socid Service

4:15-4:30 - Minor Seminary

4:30- 4:45 - S.Basl CapuchinAshram
4:45-5:00 - ClergyHome

@)al®I AIIAO B U3
(a103@MOMICWIWo @I0AUINIHBINSWIo AVIAUNCUdaH
VORI NEBBBICSW)o Mo Mo

MAlBHO6M AUBUI2106MODIHG BONRIW] alODMo®g
0)al®WIORl  af)Lld  MSAUBNHSIOLIW)o  (aI0GNMICWINO
B0OAUDAOIB:B)HSW)o MVIAIIGUdAH TMVOALINOWNEEBSBIESW)o Moo 2023
2mM)Idl 06 HAUSSIWIP21 E0QTOEI 9.30 @D AITTHMOBIS B0 IAWT3
GBAORIVODIG OAla] MSOm Hals)aM). @REIMAElAITVo @RWlensmnI3
@)al® GRELIGHN @REIAIMY (MBI aINEEBSM allMoal &GO 1Bud
MO1EN0. alODMoDIIG 0JaIMORLYBHB @REIAINBY TVOMEAIGS MA@
9ag)COMICWOIM HA(@IDa]oellom 93*eI0sMo MIBQasleen)an
LGOS M O] GLlH6) af)£J0 (al0@@MOMICWIN0 BIOAUIAOlH:B)0
BSAN)QUCEMORM) @RELGMOIE8e)aM).
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20 MALANKARA CATHOLIC CHURCH

Dn. Pathiyala Felix

\ N
/ /:/, E \ Dn. Paruvaplackal Samuel (Justin)

> First Holy Qurbono First Holy Qurbono
Q 28" December 2022,8am 27" December 2022, 8am
Prie St L St. Peter’s Cathedral, St. John's SMCC
Pathanamthitta | Kadammanitta
J
J
L)
& TFinst Holy Qurbono b y g
December 26 2022
8:00 am
St. John’s Malankara Catholic Church
Kadammanitta, Pathanamthitta Dn. Rosary Villa Skariah (Tosh) 1 Dn. Mammoottil Varghese (Shebin)
First Holyy Qurbono First Holy Qurbono
30" December 2022,8am 29' December 2022, 8 am
St. Antony's SMCC, Thattayil St. Thomas SMCC, Puthenpeedika

"May your heart be lifted in
praise this Christmas for the
wonderful g’ift of Jesus and the

joy He Lrings to our lives."






